

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Heritage Golf Group Acquires Fox Hills Golf & Banquet Center

PLYMOUTH, MI – July 12, 2022 – Heritage Golf Group announces the purchase of Fox Hills Golf & Banquet Center, located in Plymouth, Michigan. Fox Hills is an upscale golf and event destination nestled in the beautiful countryside of Plymouth, Michigan. The club is the 22nd property in the rapidly expanding Heritage Golf Group portfolio of private country clubs and high-end daily fee golf courses.

"We are very excited to have Fox Hills become an integral part of our collection of private and daily fee/resort clubs," said Jim Oliver, Heritage Golf Group Chief Operating Officer. "This will be our first club in the Michigan market – a club with 63 holes of golf, a professional teaching and learning center, and optimum banquet venues for all occasions. Fox Hills has many decades of being a family-owned business and we look forward to building upon that legacy in the Michigan Market."

"On behalf of my partner and sister, Sandy Dul Mily, we are thrilled to have the unique and well-qualified Heritage Golf Group be the new owner and operator of the club which our family purchased in 1974 as an 18-hole facility, and to which we have added 45 holes and an expanded banquet and event space," said Kathleen Dul Aznavorian. "This transaction is a win-win for the employees, customers, guests, and Heritage Golf. My sister and I chose Heritage Golf Group as we have seen how they really care about their clubs and employees while enhancing our mission of growing the game of golf that we have instilled as a family business."

With 500 acres of plush scenery and 63 holes of golf complete with breathtaking views, Fox Hills has been recognized as one of the top public golf courses and wedding destinations in Michigan, winning countless awards over the past 40+ years. The club offers three (3) pristine and diverse golf courses – Golden Fox, Fox Classic, and Strategic Fox. In addition, there are three unique and stunning reception and ceremony sites with golf course views.

About Heritage Golf Group

Founded in 1999, Heritage Golf Group's current ownership and leadership team brings years of diverse and successful experience owning and operating golf and country clubs. The Heritage Golf Group corporate office is located in northern Virginia, just outside Washington, DC. The current ownership purchased Heritage Golf Group in January 2020, with its collection of six (6) owned golf courses. Heritage Golf Group now has twenty-two (22) clubs located in Virginia, Florida, South Carolina, North Carolina, New York, New Jersey, Michigan, Missouri, Illinois, and Wisconsin. The company continues to grow by acquiring a mix of private country clubs in residential communities, member-owned clubs with growth potential seeking strategic alternatives, and premium daily fee golf properties in major metropolitan markets. Guided by the principle of evolving the golf business experience to the highest level, each individual club's amenities and operational systems are tailored to augment its unique assets.

###

Media Contact: Patti Hulsebus, Heritage Golf Group Phone: 703-570-4955 Email: phulsebus@heritagegolfgroup.com